

Monterey County

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

Upon motion of Supervisor Potter, seconded by Supervisor Armenta, and carried by those members present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

Continued to February 23, 2016 the public hearing on an appeal by Timothy and Kathleen Rhein from a decision of the Director of Planning approving an application (Sims/PLN150582) for a Design Approval for a six-foot tall redwood fence, in the front yard, along the north property line of 26401 Scenic Drive, Carmel, California (APN 009-463-019-000), Carmel Land Use Plan Area.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 9th day of February 2016, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Supervisors Armenta, Phillips, Salinas, Parker and Potter NOES: None ABSENT: None

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 78 for the meeting on February 9, 2016.

Dated: February 10, 2016 File ID: 16-136 Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julle lyidalo Deputy